## REGULAR MEETING #11 - 2024 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE MARCH 19, 2024

## AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for March 12, 2024
	Commissioners
2024-03.19.a	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of the Fairfield County 2024 Comprehensive Plan [Commissioners]
2024-03.19.b	A Resolution Approving a New Petition for the Establishment of the Violet Township New Community Authority [Commissioners]
2024-03.19.c	A Resolution to Authorize the Establishment of a New Fund and 2024 Budget for the State Energy Program Energy Efficiency Program for Ohio Communities [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2024-03.19.d	A Resolution to Approve Advertising for the 2024 Crack Seal Project [Engineer]
2024-03.19.e	A Resolution to Approve Advertising for the Purchase of Liquid Asphalt Project [Engineer]
2024-03.19.f	A Resolution to Approve Advertising by the County Engineer to Sell Scrap Metal and Aluminum [Engineer]
2024-03.19.g	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2580 Subdivision Inspection for services performed at various Meadowmoore subdivisions [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2024-03.19.h	A resolution to approve additional appropriations by appropriating from unappropriated into a major expense object category – Fund # 2015 – Child Support Enforcement Agency - Fairfield County JFS [JFS]
2024-03.19.i	A Resolution to Approve a Memo Expense/Memo Receipt for the Costs of Birth Certificates Paid to Fairfield County Health Departments as a Memo Expenditure for Fund #2072 Public Children's Services [JFS]

Payment of Bills

2024-03.19.j

A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Payment of Invoices for Departments that Need Board of Commissioners' Approval [Commissioners]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for March 26, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

Executive Session to Discuss Collective Bargaining Matters, 10:30 a.m.

Adjourn